Section 9 Original Leaf 22

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 **BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS (Cont'd)**

C. MTS Services

- 1. Choice One Plus MTS Service
- a. Description

Choice One Plus MTS Service is a one-way multi-point service designed for small to medium size businesses Customers. Access to the network is available through presubscription (or 1 + access) and dial-up arrangements. The Minimum Service Period for Choice One Plus Service is one month. All calls are billed in six second increments. Rates and charges for the service vary depending upon the contract term and traffic volume of the customer.

b. Rates and Charges

	MINIMUM Base Rate Per Minute	MAXIMUM BASE RATE PER MINUTE
• Per Call	[1]	\$0.15
Volume Discounts		
Monthly Usage Level	Minimum Discount	MAXIMUM DISCOUNT
\$ 200.00 1,000.00 2,500.00	1.25% 2.50% 3.75%	7.5% 15.0% 22.5%

A customer's eligibility for a volume discount is determined by the calculating the customer's total undiscounted monthly usage charges for other carrier services including One Plus, WATS, 800 and SilverCard Travel Service calls between intrastate, interstate, international points.

[1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009	Date Effective: June 21, 2009
Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld	Regional Director, Legal Issues
	1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002

c.